MANGALORE ELECTRICITY SUPPLY COMPANY LTD.

(A Government of Karnataka Undertaking)

OFFICE OF THE SUPERINTENDING ENGINEER [ELEC.] O&M CIRCLE, SHIMOGA- 577201.

PHONE : 08182-225544/46 Email: seesmgmescom@gmail.com seesmg_mescom@rediffmail.com

Sub:- Debarring the firm M/s Sri Chamundeshwari Electricals, 12th Cross Srinagar, SS Mata Road, Tumakur-572104-Reg.

- Ref:- 1. T.O LOI No. SEE/EE(O)/AEE (O)/SMG/21-22/Tender1680/13340-46 Date: 10.02.2022
 - 2. T.O LOI No. SEE/EE(O)/AEE (O)/SMG/21-22/Tender1681/13333-39 Date: 10.02.2022
 - 3. T.O LOI No. SEE/EE(O)/AEE (O)/SMG/21-22/Tender1683/13319-25 Date: 10.02.2022
 - 4. Ltr. No. SCE/MESCOM/2021-22/80/23.02.2022 of M/s Sri Chamundeshwari Electricals, Tumakur.
 - 5. T.O Notice No. 14307-309 Dtd: 04.03.2022.
 - 6. Ltr. No. SCE/MESCOM/2021-22/86/10.03.2022 of M/s Sri Chamundeshwari Electricals, Tumakur
 - 7. Superintending Engineer Elec., Procurment, Mangalore Ltr No. SE(P)/EE(W)/AEE/I/ 16876/2022 dated: 29.04.2022.,
 - 8. Chief Engineer Elec., Shimoga Ltr. No. MESCOM/CEE(E)/SZ/SE(O)/AEE(O)/AE(T)/22-23/734-36 Date: 10.05.2022.

Preamble:

MAN IN

- 1. The Letter of intents cited under ref(1),(2)&(3) issued to M/s Sri Chamundeshwari Electricals, 12th Cross Srinagar, SS Mata Road, Tumakur for System Strengthening works of electrical distribution network under "Madari Grama Yojane" in Holaluru Village, Abbalgere village and Haramaghatta village respectively in Shimoga Division in MESCOM jurisdiction respectively on Total Turnkey basis.
- 2. Accordingly, the firm was requested to:
 - Convey acceptance to the LOI within 15 days from the date of LOI.
 - Execute contract agreement on Rs. 200/- stamp paper within 15 days of acceptance of LOI.
 - Furnishing the Bank Guarantees.
- 3. However, the firm has informed vide ref (4) that the market rates of conductors have been drastically increased and as there is a huge difference between the quoted rates & the present market rates, requested to revise the rates of Rabbit conductor based on the present market rate or else avail departmental supply of Rabbit conductor
- 4. Since the scope of work cannot be altered at this stage and also, the price revision cannot be issued as the tender contract is awarded on 'Firm Price' basis, the same was informed to the firm vide ref (5) and requested to submit written explanation regarding taking action as per tender caluse No. 19.6 of Section-II of ITB.
- 5. As per clause no. 35.4 of Section-II. ITB of Bid document, the successful bidder shall observe all the formalities stipulated in the document within the specified period failing which, MESCOM reserves the right to take action to debar the firm for participation in tendering process for a period of One year from the date of default.

- 6. Notice has been issued to the firm vide ref (5) to submit the written explanation within 7 days from the date of receipt of notice and also informed that, incase of failure, action will be taken as per clause no.19.6 of tender conditions and EMD declaration.
- 7. As there is no response for acceptance to the above LOIs from the firm even after a fortnight's period, this office has requested to initiate action as per clause no. 19.6 of tender terms & conditions and EMD declaration.
- 8. Vide letter citied under Ref(7) Superintending Engineer (Procurment), MESCOM, Mangalore has been directed to inform the Chief Engineer Electy, Shimoga to take action for Blacklisting the L1 bidder for one year from participation in MESCOM tender as per KTPP act and tender conditions.
- 9. Vide letter cited under Ref(8) the Chief Engineer Electy., Shimoga has instructed to Blacklist the L1 bidder for one year from participation in MESCOM tender as per KTPP act and tender conditions.
- 10. Vide GoK order No. FD 675 Exp-12/2020, Bengaluru Dtd: 22.12.2020, instead of EMD Payment, EMD Declaration has been obtained from the participating bidders. Based on the Delclaration sumitted by the L1 bidder and KTPP act and tender condition the following action has been taken as per clause no. 19.6 of tender terms & conditions and EMD declaration.

Hence, this order:

No: MESCOM/SEE/SMG/EE(O)/AEE(O)/2022-23/ C45-23

Under the circumstances explained above, the firm M/s Sri Chamundeshwari Electricals, 12th Cross Srinagar, SS Mata Road, Tumakur is hereby **Debarred for a period** of One year from participation in MESCOM tenders from the date of this order.

Superintending Engineer (Elecl.), O & M Circle, MESCOM, Shimoga.

Date: 9 JUN 2022

Copy to:

- 1. Chief Engineer (Electy), Mangalore/Shimoga Zone, MESCOM, for kind information.
- Finacial Advisor (Internal Audit). Corporate Office, MESCOM, Mangaluru for kind information.
 Superintending Engineer (Ele) (Proc.)/ (Tech.)/ (Coml.)/(Proj.). Corporate office, MESCOM,
- Mangalore for information.
- 4. All Superintending Engineer (Ele), O&M Circle, MESCOM for information.
- 5. All Executive Engineer (Ele). O&M Divison, MESCOM for information
- 6. Executive Engineer (Ele). IT Wing. Corporate office, MESCOM with the request to publish in MESCOM website
- 7. M/s Sri Chamundeshwari Electricals, 12th Cross Srinagar, SS Mata Road, Tumakur
- 8. SPS to MD/DT & PS to CFO to bring to the kind notice of Honb'le MD/DT/CFO
- 9. MF/OC.

